Any change in the applicable minimum hourly rates of wages during the contract period 
shall not affect the unit price to be paid by the County for work performed under the 
contract. 

18. Bidders must submit with their Bids cash, a cashier's check or a certified check payable 
to County, or a Bid Bond of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 
Required form of corporate surety, Bid Security Form, is provided by County and must 

be used and fully completed by Bidders choosing to provide a Bid Bond as security.  The 
Surety on Bidder’s Bid Bond must be an insurer admitted in the State of California and